

Consolidated Income Statement

For the 52 week period ended 23 February 2019

	Note	52 weeks Ended 23.2.19 £'000	52 weeks Ended 24.2.18 £'000
Revenue			
Existing operations	1	116,803	116,576
Acquisitions during the period		203	–
		117,006	116,576
Cost of sales		(54,465)	(58,350)
Gross profit		62,541	58,226
Administration expenses		(40,579)	(40,637)
Operating profit before amortisation of acquisition intangibles and exceptional items		22,987	19,569
Amortisation of acquisition intangibles	11	(1,025)	(2,051)
Exceptional income	3	–	71
Operating profit		21,875	17,589
Existing operations		21,875	17,589
Acquisitions during the period		87	–
		21,962	17,589
Finance costs	5	(1,745)	(1,456)
Profit before taxation	4	20,217	16,133
Taxation	6	(4,042)	(3,041)
Profit after taxation		16,175	13,092
Earnings per share			
		23.2.19 Pence	24.2.18 Pence
Basic	8	12.48	10.11
Diluted	8	12.30	10.02

All results derive from continuing operations. A Statement of Comprehensive Income is not included as there are no other gains or losses, other than those presented in the Income Statement.